Fiber Optic Video/Audio/Intercom/Data System
Viper™
Features
• Multichannel Video & Audio
• Serial Digital Video, including
 — ITU-R 601 (270 Mbps)
 — SMPTE-292M (Hi-Def)
• Wideband NTSC/PAL video

    Specifi cations verifi ed with Tektronix VM700A Video Analyzer, Tektronix 1910 Digital Video
Signal Generator and Audio Precision System One
ORDERING INFORMATION
The modular Viper™ System can be confi gured in portable "Mussel Shell" and/or 2RU rack
mount enclosures, and includes Uninterruptible Power Supply (UPS).
Fiber optic cables sold separately, see Tac-Series.  Viper components include:
Enclosures—portable or rack mount, incl. alarmed UPS NiCad backup
• V4—4-module portable; std: 2 video slots; 2 dual audio slots; 1 aux. optional
• V8—8-module portable; std: 4 video slots; 4 dual audio slots; 2 aux optional
• V800-D—8-module rack mount; std: 8 video slots; no audio slots; no auxiliary
• VR—"442" 8-module rack mount; std. 4 video slots; 4 dual audio slots; 2 aux opt.
Video and Audio Transmitter (TX) & Receiver (RX) Module Sets
• TX/RX103—NTSC/PAL analog video module set; FM-based; RS250-C-SH
• TX/RX259—ITU-R 601 serial digital video interface module set; 270 Mbps
• TX/RX292—Wideband serial digital video interface; 19.4 Mbps to 1.5 Gbps
• TX/RX280—dual 18-bit audio module set; mic/line analog in; line out; aux ready
• TX/RX380—dual 18-bit expansion modules augment TX/RX280; add up to 3 sets
• TR260—AES/EBU 2-way transceiver module; digital audio in and out
Power Accessories
   SNAP-AB-1C  Anton/Bauer Snap-On® Battery mount on V4 or V8 Mussel Shell
 ADAP-AC-02  AC/DC power cube adapter